Beginning at a point twenty-six and nn<>-half 
<2<i 1-2) feel west of the north-east corner of lot 
No. one hundred and thirty-two (13.'), as tho 
eamo is known and designated on Die original 
plat of tho town, now city of Crawfordsville In­
diana, and running tht-cce south one hundred 
and seven (107) foot; thence west sixtoeu (lfil 
feet; thence north one hundred and seven (lHT) 
feot; thence east sixteen (Hi) feet to the 
placo of beginning, In the lowor trout room, on 
the grouud floor, ot the two story brick building 
situated on the above described premises naid